GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6638
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015

TIDE
Mahajan Smt. Poonam

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Department of Electronics and Information Technology (DEITY) is implementing technology Incubation and Development
of Entrepreneurs (TIDE) scheme;

(b) if so, the aims and objectives of the scheme; and

(c) the details of the educational institutes implementing the scheme in the country?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIRAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)
(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c): The scheme aims to nurture technology innovation and enable local development of Electronics and ICT products and
packages.

The objectives of the scheme and the details of educational institutes implementing the Scheme are available at the website
deity.gov.in/content/technology-incubation -and-development-entrepreneurs-dpl-in.
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